

DUVAL COUNTY ELECTION ADVISORY PANEL Suite 425, City Hall 117 W. Duval St., Jax, FL. 32202

Election Advisory Panel 2025 Standing Meeting Notice

FROM: Ray Pringle, Chairman

Election Advisory Panel

TO: Election Advisory Panel members

All interested parties

RE: Notice of Election Advisory Panel Meetings for 2025

Notice is hereby given that the Duval County Election Advisory Panel will meet on the following dates listed below. All meetings will **begin at 3:00 p.m. in the Don Davis Room** located on the first floor of the City Hall at St. James Building, 117 West Duval Street, Jacksonville, Florida unless otherwise noted.

Date

March 19, 2025 June 18, 2025 September 17, 2025 December 17, 2025

When attending Election Advisory Panel meetings, members and the public may park in the City Hall/Main Library parking garage located on the corner of Main and Duval Streets to receive free parking. Please bring your garage ticket to the EAP staff member at each meeting for parking validation.

Pursuant to the American with Disabilities Act, accommodations for persons with disabilities are available upon request. Please allow 1-2 business days' notification to process; last minute requests will be accepted but may not be possible to fulfill. Please contact the Disabled Services Division at 904-255-5466 or 904-255-5476, or email your request to KaraT@coj.net.

Please mark your calendars accordingly. For further information please contact Jeff Clements at (904) 255-5137.

NOTICED ON: December 16, 2024 at 11:15 a.m., pursuant to Sec. 15.103(c), Ordinance Code

cc: CityC@coj.net

Jerry Holland, Supervisor of Elections Margaret "Peggy" Sidman, Director/Council Secretary Merriane Lahmeur, Chief, Legislative Services Division Teresa Eichner, Chief, Public Information Division Media Box File